

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

July 1, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD-2024-108

ADDENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM NO. ESSD-2024-065 ORIENTATION ON PROPER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION ON DEPED SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES CUM ORIENTATION ON THE GUIDELINES OF OFFICE DECORUM AND STANDARDS FOR DEPED ENGINEERS AND DEPED PROJECT ENGINEERS (COS)

To: Schools Division Superintendents RO/SDO/DPE Engineers ESSD Personnel

1. Relative to Region Memorandum ESSD-2024-065: Orientation on Proper Electrical Installation on DepEd School Buildings and Facilities cum Orientation on the Guidelines of Office Decorum and Standards for DepEd Engineers and DepEd Project Engineers (COS), all concerned are hereby informed that the final date of the said activity will be on July 11, 2024, 8:00 am at Fe Hidalgo Hall, DepEd Regional Office XII, City of Koronadal.

2. All other information stipulated in the previous issuance remain enforced.

3. For further information, queries and concerns on this subject, contact Engr. Elgene O. Dequilla, Engineer III of ESSD-EFS, on 09985559053 or at elgene.dequilla@deped.gov.ph.

Director

Enclosure: None Reference: ESSD-2024-065 Allotment: None To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects: FACILITIES ORIENTATION

EOD/ESSD-EFS/ ORIENTATION ON PROPER ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION ON DEPED SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES cum ORIENTATION ON THE GUIDELINES OF OFFICE DECORUM AND STANDARDS FOR DEPED ENGINEERS AND DEPED PROJECT ENGINEERS (COS)/071/July 1, 2024



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telepone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph Website: depedroxii.org